10:30 am

10:35am

10:40 pm

10:45 am

11:05 am

11:20 am
11:25 am

11:35 pm

12:00 pm

12:10 pm

12:15 pm

12:25 pm

California Behavioral Health Planning Council

Patients’ Rights Committee Agenda
Revised 1-9-2025

Wednesday, January 15, 2025
10:30 am to 12:30 pm

Hilton La Jolla Torrey Pines
10950 North Torrey Pines Road
La Jolla, California 92037
Fairway Il Room

Zoom Meeting Link
Call-in #: 1 669 900 6833
Meeting ID: 873 2892 0133

Passcode: 401446 .
Welcome, Introductions, and Housekeeping

Mike Phillips, Chairperson and All Members

Review and Accept October 2024 Meeting Minutes TAB 1
Mike Phillips, Chairperson and All Members
Nominate Chair-Elect for 2025 (Action Item) TAB 2
Mike Phillips, Chairperson and All Members
CARE Act Implementation updates TAB 3
Mike Phillips, Chairperson and All Members
Senate Bill 43 Implementation TAB 4

Jeff Sabean, Deputy Director, San Joaquin Behavioral Health

Public Comment

Break

Legislative Analyst’s Office (LAO) Report Discussion TAB 5
Mike Phillips, Daphne Shaw, and All Members

Legislation Updates TAB 6

Mike Phillips, Chairperson
Public Comment

Planning for Future Meetings/Activities
Daphne Shaw, Chairperson and All Members

Public Comment

If reasonable accommodations are required, please contact the Council at (916)
701-8211, not less than 5 working days prior to the meeting date.


https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87328920133?pwd=MpovzkwwZ1rypwp4MiqztZUhf6Hu0N.1

12:30 pm  Adjourn
The scheduled times on the agenda are estimates and subject to change.

Public Comment: Limited to a 2-minute maximum to ensure all are heard

Patients’ Rights Committee Members

Chairperson: Mike Phillips

Chair Elect:

Members: Richard Krzyzanowski, Catherine Moore, Daphne Shaw, Walter Shwe,
Susan Wilson, Uma Zykofsky

Staff: Justin Boese




