## **California Behavioral Health Planning Council**

# Patients' Rights Committee Agenda

**Revised 1-9-2025** 

Wednesday, January 15, 2025 10:30 am to 12:30 pm

Hilton La Jolla Torrey Pines 10950 North Torrey Pines Road La Jolla, California 92037 Fairway II Room

#### **Zoom Meeting Link**

	Call-in #: 1 669 900 6833	
10:30 am	Meeting ID: 873 2892 0133 Passcode: 401446 Welcome, Introductions, and Housekeeping Mike Phillips, Chairperson and All Members	
10:35am	Review and Accept October 2024 Meeting Minutes Mike Phillips, Chairperson and All Members	TAB 1
10:40 pm	Nominate Chair-Elect for 2025 (Action Item) Mike Phillips, Chairperson and All Members	TAB 2
10:45 am	CARE Act Implementation updates Mike Phillips, Chairperson and All Members	TAB 3
11:05 am	Senate Bill 43 Implementation Jeff Sabean, Deputy Director, San Joaquin Behavioral Health	<b>TAB 4</b>
11:20 am	Public Comment	
11:25 am	Break	
11:35 pm	Legislative Analyst's Office (LAO) Report Discussion Mike Phillips, Daphne Shaw, and All Members	TAB 5
12:00 pm	Legislation Updates Mike Phillips, Chairperson	TAB 6

Mike Phillips, Chairperson

12:10 pm Public Comment

12:15 pm Planning for Future Meetings/Activities
Daphne Shaw, Chairperson and All Members

**Public Comment** 

12:25 pm

If reasonable accommodations are required, please contact the Council at (916) 701-8211, <u>not less</u> than 5 working days prior to the meeting date.

### 12:30 pm Adjourn

The scheduled times on the agenda are estimates and subject to change.

Public Comment: Limited to a 2-minute maximum to ensure all are heard

## Patients' Rights Committee Members

Chairperson: Mike Phillips

**Chair Elect:** 

Members: Richard Krzyzanowski, Catherine Moore, Daphne Shaw, Walter Shwe,

Susan Wilson, Uma Zykofsky

Staff: Justin Boese